CITY OF

WASILLA

« ALASKA -

Date of Action: 7 l 93’ 1o

Approved Eﬁ Denied []

By %G&(LR‘ UD‘J daa)

CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 16-18: Contract Amendment to GMG General in the amount of $123,500 for 2016

Strip paving services.

Originator: ~ Public Works Director

Date: May 11, 2016 Agenda of: May 23, 2016

Route to: | Department Head Signature ¢ Dage
X Public Works Director @ S{ 7 / /,
X Finance Director ﬁW | S/
X Deputy Administrator / ’ 5 /,,,//(;/
X City Clerk C WWW 5//”//LF

Reviewed by Mayor Bert L. Cottle: %{? /2207 G
7

Fiscal Impact: Xyes $123,500 Funds Available: X yes

Account name/number: Road Paving-State/160-4320-432.45-64 $48,500
S. Mack Dr.-State/160-4320-432.45-65 $75,000

Attachments: Bid Proposal (2 pages)

Summary Statement: This contract amendment is based on Invitation to Bid No. 0721-2014 for
strip paving services where GMG General was the low bidder in the amount of $1,070,535 and
the contract was awarded through AM 14-32. In 20135, a contract amendment was issued to
GMG General for less than 10 percent of the original contract amount in accordance with
Wasilla Municipal Code 5.08.090 for strip paving Melanie Avenue and Carpenter Circle. This
action memorandum is intended as the final contract extension to close out two State Grants in
June 2016 for strip paving the last portion of Mack Drive and for re-paving Park Avenue as

follows:
Mack Drive Base Bid $58,500
Amount available for additional quantities $16,500
Total $75,000
AM No. 16-18 contract amendment $48,500
Amount available from PO No. 21183 $48.365
Park Avenue Base Bid $96,865

Staff Recommendation: Adopt AM No. 16-18.

City of Wasilla AM No. 16-18

Page 1 of 1



BID FORM
2016 STRIP PAVING - S. MACK ROAD

Provide all personnel, material, supplies, equipment, transportation and all other items as may be
" required to complete the services identified within the Scope of Work in this solicitation to complete the
2016 Strip Paving of S. Mack Road for the City of Wasilla in full accordance with the Project Documents.

BASE BID
(':LES: ITEM DESCRIPTION PAY UNIT Eém"nf‘rﬁ) BID AMOUNT
202(2) REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SQUARE YARD 3 S /b s 30 bl
203(3) UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CUBIC YARD 3 $ 2 18 D =
203(5E) BORROW, TYPE A, SELECT MATERIAL TON 100 AL 24002
203(27) DITCH LINEAR GRADING STA 2 S Spo= |8 o0 =
301(1) | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADING D-1 TON B0 |5 pE s gyg5S®
303(1) RECONDITIONING (NORMAL) STA 12 S 200 |5 34op 2
401(18) HOT MIX ASPHALT, TYPE II, CLASS B TON 310 S p 2 |s  FHass=
639(1A) RESIDENCE DRIVEWAY -GRAVEL EACH 7 S Fo0Z|S s
640(1) | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILZATION | LUMPSUM | ALLREQD |$ s, 00“3 $ Soco>
642(1) CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LUMPSUM | ALLREQD |$ s ek K200~
643(2) TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE LUMPSUM | ALLREQD |$ 3@00"5 $ 0002
TOTAL AMOUNT BASICBID | $ SBR5002A

GMe Ewernl, Tie

Name

%&j\_ﬂ E?L S/e /1

)gﬁature Date




BID FORM

2016 STRIP PAVING - PARK AVENUE

Provide all personnel, material, supplies, equipment, transportation and all other items as may be

required to complete the services identified within the Scope of Work in this solicitation to complete the
2016 Strip Paving of Park Avenue for the City of Wasilla in full accordance with the Project Documents.

BASE BID
g; ITEM DESCRIPTION PAY UNIT E(i’zmﬁﬁnf BID AMOUNT
202(2) REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SQUARE YARD 3 $ 0% | 30
203(3) UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CUBIC YARD 3 $ @ | Pp 2
203(5E) BORROW, TYPE A, SELECT MATERIAL TON 200 $ 2 s 52002
203(27) DITCH LINEAR GRADING STA 10 $ 5“00"’0 S Spoe >
301(1) | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADING D-1 TON 400 $ 2L= |8 10 %pp =
303(1) RECONDITIONING (NORMAL) STA 11 $ 720> |5 A6 35"
401(1B) |  HOT MIX ASPHALT, TYPE I, CLASS B TON %0 |3 o002 s BLL3e-
603(1-12) 12 -INCH CSP LINEAR FOOT 80 $ qﬁé'z S ~s20%
610(3) DITCH LINING STA 1 S 3568 |$ BsLS s
626(3) ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE EACH 3 $ /m"—-“ﬂ $ oo™
627(10) ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOX EACH 2 $ 5{5@’2 $ 00 °=
639(1A) RESIDENCE DRIVEWAY -GRAVEL EACH 5 S J200= |3 Jpoo®
639(2A) COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY -GRAVEL EACH 4 $ 2 1s /bo0%™>
639(28) COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY -PAVED EACH 1 S 4po® |$ po =
639(2A) PUBLIC APPROACH - GRAVEL EACH 5 $ 4&9"3 s 2000 =
640(1) MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION LUMPSUM | ALLREQD |$ 4 oo™ |5 2000 —
642(1) CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LUMPSUM | ALLREQD |$ 1/70&"3 S Y0 =
643(2) TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE LUMPSUM | ALLREQD |$ &7 DD"'"- S Spop—
[-»
TOTALAMOUNT BASICBID | $ % BLE

6’4{6’ 6’&”572&}[‘ In/c .

Gt



